	bstitute Form PTO-1595	05-28-199	EET DECEIVED				
	Name of conveying party:  Mao-Yu Lin		Name and address of receiving party: Inventec Corporation No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Lin Dist.				
3.	Additional name(s) attached?  Yes  Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:  Execution Date: September 19, 1997		Taipei City, Taiwan R.O.C.  Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No				
4.	<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s):         B. Patent No.(s):         08/943,893     </li> </ol>						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No							
5.	Name/address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed Frank R. Occhiuti Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	d: 7.					
		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE				
9.	Frank R. Occhiuti Name of Person Signing	nent.  Frank R. Signature	Coloring information is true and correct  Hay 18, 1999  Date ()  I, attachments, and document: 3				
27/1	999 DNGUYEN 00000225 089#3893	Date of	Deposit				

05/8

01 FC:581

I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

**REEL: 009975 FRAME: 0473** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This assi ELECTRO	gnn	nent agreement is applicable to an inven STILL CAMERA AND PORTABLE COMPUTER WI	tion entitled (Invention Title)TH A REMOVABLE ELECTRONIC STILL CAMERA
The PAT	ENT	RIGHTS referred to in this agreement a	re:
		a patent application for this invention, concurrently with this assignment.	
		U.S. patent application Serial No.	. filed
		a U.S. patent application based on PCT No filed on (date)	International Application
		application Serial No, if	known).
		U.S. patent No, issued	
The PAT		RIGHTS also include all divisions, reiss	
		patent applications identified above.	,
•		RIGHTS assigned under this agreement	t are:
		U.S. patent rights only.	
•		Worldwide patent rights. In this case,	the assignee shall have the right to
		claim the benefit of the filing date of a	
		for this invention.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
The ASS	IGN	IOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (c	or are) the inventor(s) whose
		ar on page 2 of this Assignment and an	
		EE referred to in this agreement is:	
		nee) INVENTEC CORPORATION	
(Address)	No.	66, Hou-Kang St., Shih-Lin Dist., Tai	pei City, Taiwan
The ASSIGN	IEE	is:	
(check one)		An Individual.	
		A Partnership.	
	및.	A Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>	(specify state or country)
		(other)	
		OR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid	
		nsideration, receipt of which is acknowle	edged, hereby assign(s) the following
		SIGNEE, its successors and assigns:	
		exclusive right to the invention; .	
		tht, title and interest in and to the PATE	
the right	to s	sue and recover for any past infringemen	nt; and,
		claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 US	
		ased on any earlier patent applications	

PATENT REEL: 009975 FRAME: 0474 As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Mao-YU LIN	LIN, MAO-YU	Sep. 19, 1997
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

PATENT RECORDED: 05/24/1999 REEL: 009975 FRAME: 0475